
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE WW2 RAF MILITARY PRINTS  

COLLECTABLES AND AUTOGRAPH AUCTION  
 

Wednesday 20th March 10am 
 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Andy on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 20.95% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 

1 - B 17 Bomber of the 384th USAAF landing by Reg Payne print. Signed by Ltnt H Sienkiewicz, Staff Sergeant P Bielskis and Ltnt J Defranesco. 

Numbered 3 of 60. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was 

on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

2 - B 17 Bomber of the 384th USAAF landing by Reg Payne print. Signed by Teddy Kirkpatrick. Numbered 31 of 60. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in 

Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he 

kept. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

3 - B 17 Bomber of the 384th by Reg Payne print. Signed by Ltnt Sienkiewicz, Staff Sgnt Bielskis, Ltnt defrancesco, Cprl Hilliard and Teddy Kirkpatrick. 

Numbered 3 of 60. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was 

on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

4 - Last one Home by Reg Payne print. Signed by Ltnt Sienkiewicz, Staff Sgt Bielskis, Ltnt Defrancesco and Cprl Hilliard. Numbered 5 of 60. Reg Payne 

was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book 

and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

5 - Last one Home by Reg Payne print. Signed by Ltnt Sienkiewicz, Staff Sgt Bielskis, Ltnt Defrancesco and Cprl Hilliard. Numbered 3 of 60. Reg Payne 

was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book 

and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

6 - B 17 Bomber of the 384th USAAF taking off by Reg Payne. Signed by 2nd Ltntc O'leary, Staff Sgt Bielskis, Ltnt Defrancesco and Ltnt Lewis. 

Numbered 5 of 60. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was 

on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings 

are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

7 - B 17 Bomber of the 384th USAAF taking off by Reg Payne. Signed by 2nd Ltntc O'leary, Staff Sgt Bielskis, Ltnt Defrancesco and Ltnt Lewis. 

Numbered 3 of 60. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was 

on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

8 - B 17 Bomber of the 384th USAAF by Reg Payne print. Signed by 2nd Ltnt O'leary, Staff Sgt Bielskis, Ltnt Defranceso, Ltnt lewis, Crpl Hilliard and Ltnt 

Sienkiewicz. Numbered 5 of 60. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of 

raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

9 - B 17 Bomber of the 384th USAAF by Reg Payne print. Signed by Ltnt Sienkiewicz, Ltnt Defrancesco and Staff Sgt Bielskis. Numbered 3 of 60. Reg 

Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log 

book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

10 - B 17 Bomber of the 384th USAAF by Reg Payne print. Signed by Ltnt Sienkiewicz, Ltnt Defrancesco and Crpl Hilliard. Numbered 5 of 60. Reg Payne 

was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book 

and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

11 - B 17 Bomber of the 384th USAAF by Reg Payne print. Signed by Teddy Kirkpatrick and Clarence Kooi. Numbered 32 of 60. Reg Payne was RAF 

flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a 

detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

12 - B 17 Bomber of the 384th USAAF by Reg Payne print. Signed by Staff Sgt Martin, Staff Sgt Estrin, Teddy Kirkpatrick and Warrant Officer Payne. 

Numbered 31 of 60. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was 

on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 
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13 - Last one home by Reg Payne print. Signed by Teddy Kirkpatrick and Clarence Kooi. Numbered 32 of 60. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in 

Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he 

kept. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

14 - B 17 Bomber of the 384th USAAF by Reg Payne print. Signed by Teddy Kirkpatrick. Numbered 32 of 60. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in 

Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he 

kept. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

15 - B 17 Bomber of the 384th USAAF by Reg Payne print. Signed by Teddy Kirkpatrick and Warrant officer Payne. Numbered 28 of 60. Reg Payne was 

RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a 

detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

16 - B 17 Bomber of the 384th USAAF landing by Reg Payne print. Signed by Teddy Kirkpatrick. Numbered 32 of 60. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in 

Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he 

kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

17 - B 17 Bomber of the 384th USAAF landing by Reg Payne print. Signed by Teddy Kirkpatrick. Numbered 28 of 60. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in 

Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he 

kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

18 - B 17 Bomber of the 384th USAAF taking off by Reg Payne print. Signed by Teddy Kirkpatrick and Clarence Kooi. Numbered 32 of 60. Reg Payne 

was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book 

and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

19 - What are their chance's print by Reg Payne. Signed by 5 including Wagner, Johnson, Donald, Freeth and 1 other. Numbered 43 of 44. Reg Payne 

was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book 

and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

20 - What are their chance's print by Reg Payne. Signed by 5 including Wagner, Johnson, Donald, Freeth and 1 other. Numbered 43 of 44. Reg Payne 

was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book 

and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

21 - What are their chance's print by Reg Payne. Signed by 9 including Wagner, Johnson, Donald, Freeth, Parkins, Tait and 3 others. Numbered 9 of 50. 

Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his 

log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

22 - What are their chance's print by Reg Payne. Signed by 7 including Wagner, Johnson, Donald, Freeth and 4 others. Numbered 2 of 30. Reg Payne 

was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book 

and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

23 - Lancaster VN - T of 50 squadron ready and waiting print by Reg Payne. Signed by 11 including Bell, Parkins, Lancaster, Donald, Cole, Donald, 

Mcrae, Johnson, Marlow, Flowers and Freeth. Numbered 2 of 30. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His 

paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

24 - Lancaster VN - T of 50 squadron ready and waiting print by Reg Payne. Signed by 6 including Johnson, Marlow, Tait, Mcdonald, Flowers and Mcrae. 

Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his 

log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

25 - Lancaster VN - T of 50 squadron ready and waiting print by Reg Payne. Signed by 4 including Johnson, Mcdonald, Mcrae and Parkins. Reg Payne 

was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book 

and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

26 - Lancaster VN - T of 50 squadron ready and waiting print by Reg Payne. Signed by 10 including Parkins, Bell, Mcdonald, Johnson, Parkins, Dunn, 

Mcrae, Tait and others. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he 

was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

27 - Angel's Hurricane and Spitfire print by Reg Payne. Signed by 3 including Mcdonald, Freeth and Johnson. Numbered 9 of 30. Reg Payne was RAF 

flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a 

detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

28 - H.M.S. Ark Royal print by Reg Payne signed by 1. Numbered 2 of 30. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. 

His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

29 - H.M.S. Ark Royal print by Reg Payne signed by Johnson and Mcdonald. Numbered 9 of 30. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers 

during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition 

Est. £14 - 18 

30 - A Lancaster bomber, arriving home on two engines print by Reg Payne. Signed by 6 including Donald, Freeth, Flowers, Waughman, Johnson and 

Parkins. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed 

up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

31 - Wheels up skipper print by Reg Payne signed by 1. Numbered 15 of 30. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War 

Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

32 - Wheels up skipper print by Reg Payne signed by 6 including Johnson, Donald, Lancaster, Mcrae, Tait, Marlow. Numbered 2 of 30. Reg Payne was 

RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a 

detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

33 - Wheels up skipper print by Reg Payne signed by 5 including Johnson, Donald, Mcrae, Tait, Marlow. Numbered 9 of 30. Reg Payne was RAF flight 

crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed 

diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 



 

 

34 - Wheels up skipper print by Reg Payne signed by 9 including Donald, Parkins, Wagner, Flowers, Mcrae, Johnson, Marlow and 2 others. Numbered 10 

of 30. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up 

by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

35 - The Spitfire (our angel) print by Reg Payne. Signed by 4 including Johnson, Donald and 2 others. Numbered 29 of 30. Reg Payne was RAF flight 

crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed 

diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

36 - The Spitfire (our angel) print by Reg Payne. Signed by 4 including Johnson, Donald, Parkin and 1 other. Numbered 2 of 30. Reg Payne was RAF 

flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a 

detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

37 - At last, nearly home print by Reg Payne. Signed by 13 including Bell, Cole, Dunn, Johnson, Mcrae, Donald, Parkins, and more. Numbered 2 of 30. 

Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his 

log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

38 - At last, nearly home print by Reg Payne. Signed by 6 including Johnson, Donald, Parkins, Mcrae and more. Numbered 6 of 30. Reg Payne was RAF 

flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a 

detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

39 - Lancaster, VN -B for Baker. 50 squadron print by Reg Payne. Signed by 3 Mcdonald, Mcrae and Johnson. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in 

Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he 

kept. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

40 - Lancaster, VN -B for Baker. 50 squadron print by Reg Payne. Signed by 3 Mcdonald, Mcrae and Johnson. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in 

Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he 

kept. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

41 - Lancaster VN - B for Baker on final approach print by Reg Payne. Signed by 7 including Mcdonald, Tait, Johnson, Flowers, Freeth, Atkinson and 1 

other. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up 

by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

42 - Lancaster VN - B for Baker on final approach print by Reg Payne. Signed by 6 including Mcdonald, Johnson, Flowers, Freeth, Atkinson and 1 other. 

Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his 

log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

43 - Angel's Hurricane and Spitfire print by Reg Payne. Signed by 3 including Mcdonald, Johnson and 1 other. Numbered 2 of 30. Reg Payne was RAF 

flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a 

detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

44 - At last, Nearly home print by Reg Payne. Signed by 5 including Johnson, Mcdonald, Parkins, Flowers, Atkinson. Numbered 10 of 30. Reg Payne was 

RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a 

detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

45 - What are their chances print by Reg Payne. Signed by 3 Johnson, Freeth, Mcdonald. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during 

World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 18 

46 - Lancaster VN - B for Baker on final approach print by Reg Payne. Signed by 5 Mcdonald, Johnson, Flowers, Atkinson and Freeth. Reg Payne was 

RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a 

detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

47 - The Mosquito print by Reg Payne. Signed by 5 Mcdonald, Flowers, Atkinson, Johnson and Parkins. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster 

bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

48 - The Mosquito print by Reg Payne. Signed by 4 Mcdonald, Atkinson, Johnson and Parkins. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers 

during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 24 

49 - What are their chances print by Reg Payne. Signed by 6 Wagner, Mcdonald, Mcrae, Flowers, Freeth and Johnson. Numbered 4 of 30. Reg Payne 

was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book 

and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

50 - Lancasters fly over Lincoln Cathedral on a clear January evening print by Reg Payne. Signed by 4 Mcdonald, Johnson, Flowers and Parkins. 

Numbered 20 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was 

on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

51 - Lancaster, VN -B for Baker. 50 squadron print by Reg Payne. Signed by 4 Mcdonald, Mcrae, Parkins and Johnson. Numbered 50 of 50. Reg Payne 

was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book 

and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

52 - Lancaster, VN -B for Baker. 50 squadron print by Reg Payne. Signed by 2 Mcdonald and Johnson. Numbered 44 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight 

crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed 

diary he kept. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

53 - Lancaster VN - T of 50 squadron ready and waiting print by Reg Payne. Signed by 11 including Bell, Parkins, Lancaster, Donald, Cole, Donald, 

Mcrae, Johnson, Marlow, Flowers and Freeth. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from 

memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

54 - Wheels up skipper print by Reg Payne. Signed by 7 including Mcdonald, Marlow, Flowers, Johnson and 3 others. Numbered 19 of 30. Reg Payne 

was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book 

and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 



 

 

55 - Lancaster VN - B for Baker on final approach print by Reg Payne. Signed by 3 including Johnson, McDonald and Freeth. Reg Payne was RAF flight 

crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed 

diary he kept. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

56 - Angel's Hurricane and Spitfire print by Reg Payne. Signed by 3 including Mcdonald, Johnson and 1 other. Numbered 6 of 30. Reg Payne was RAF 

flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a 

detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

57 - V-N B For Baker. Coned. (Caught in the Search Lights 26th March 1944. OPS Essen) By Reg Payne. Signed by 6 including E A McDonald, Ken 

Johnson, Harry Parkins, plus the Artist. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from 

memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

58 - Lancaster V-N B For Baker. 50 Squadron (After take-off above RAF Skellngthorpe 22nd November 1943. Night raid on Berlin. By Reg Payne. Signed 

by 2, E A McDonald, Ken Johnson, plus the Artist. Numbered 43 of 44. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His 

paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

59 - Guardian of the Skies (After a long patrol a Short Sunderland III of No 422 Squadron, Royal Canadian Airforce, make a low pass over RAF 

Pembroke Dock in Milford Haven, South Wales. By John Young. Signed by 7 including J Watkins, Reg Payne, Ken Johnson. Reg Payne was RAF flight 

crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed 

diary he kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

60 - Angel's, Hurricane and Spitfire, By Reg Payne. Signed by 2, E A McDonald, Ken Johnson, plus the Artist. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in 

Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he 

kept. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

61 - Storm Ahead, Skipper By Reg Payne. Signed by 6 including Ron Marlow, J E (Johnny) Johnson, Ken Johnson, plus the Artist. Reg Payne was RAF 

flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a 

detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

62 - B17 Bomber of the 384th, By Reg Payne. (Geddington Turn, Flying over the then Dukes Arms During WWII. The 384th was based at Grafton 

Underwood in Northamptonshire. Signed by 6 including R L Rutherford, H J Flowers, Harry Parkins, plus the Artist. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in 

Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he 

kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

63 - Hurricane By Stephen Teasdale (Commemorating the Hawker Hurricane, Its inspirational designer Sir Sydney Cam a all the personnel who served 

with this famous R.A.F. fighter. A Limited Edition Print approx size 18 x 22 inches, signed by 10 including Peter Ayerst, Bill Green, Archie McInnes. Reg 

Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log 

book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

64 - A Lancaster Bomber in Flight (City of Lincoln - PA474) Framed to an approx size 18 x 26 Inches Signed by 23 including John Tait, Ken Johnson, E A 

McDonald, Ron Needle. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

65 - The Battle of Britain Memorial Flights Hurricane PZ 865 The Last of The Many By Keith Woodcock signed by 7 plus the Artist approx size 19 x 23 

inches, Numbered 91 of 200. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

66 - Corkscrew To Port Now - A Lancaster avoiding A Ju 88, 3rd December 1944. Ops Leipzig. By Reg Payne. Signed by 8 including Sir Michael 

Beetham, George Herman Greiner, E A McDonald, Ken Johnson, plus the Artist, approx size 23 x 27 inches, Numbered 4 of 50. Good condition Est. £30 

- 34 

67 - V-N B For Baker. Coned. (Caught in the Search Lights 26th March 1944. OPS Essen) By Reg Payne. Signed by 4 Rusty Waughman, Ken Johnson, 

E A McDonald, Reg Freeth, plus the Artist, approx size 23 x 27 inches. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His 

paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

68 - V-N B For Baker. Coned. (Caught in the Search Lights 26th March 1944. OPS Essen) By Reg Payne. Signed by 5 including Arthur Atkinson, Reg 

Freeth, E A McDonald, plus the Artist, approx size 21 x 25 inches. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His 

paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

69 - The Mosquito, By Reg Payne (Passionately known as the wooden wonder by the crews that flew her) Signed by 2 George Dunn, plus one other and 

the Artist, approx size 13 x 17 inches, Numbered 12 of 30. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings 

are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

70 - Memorial Unveiling 2nd October 2015 By John S Fox (Bomber Command Centre, Lincoln) Signed by 10 including Henry Wagner, Harry Parkins, Reg 

Freeth, Reg Payne, approx size 13 x 18 inches, Numbered 368 of 400. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

71 - Lancaster VN - B For Baker on final Approach - To RAF Skellngthorpe, Another Op Completed, 29th April 1944, 2235HR Op Bordeaux. Signed by 5 

including Ken Johnson, Reg Payne, H J Flowers, approx size 12 x 18 inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

72 - At the Going Down of the Sun, signed by 7 including H J Flowers, Harry Parkins, Ken Johnson, Rusty Waughman, approx size 13 x 18 inches. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

73 - Lancaster (Black and White collage) By Des Knock, signed by 9 including Bill Chubb, Steve Bethell, A Atkinson, Ken Johnson, approx size 13 x 18 

inches. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

74 - Supermarine Spitfire Mk1 By Philip E West Signed by 3 Harry Moon, Mike Penny, Peter May, plus the Artist, Limited Edition Print Mounted to an 

overall size of approx 15 x 20.5 inches, Numbered 3 of 25. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

75 - Eagles out of The Sun By Robert Taylor, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 12 Luftwaffe Fighter Aces including Adolf Galland, Gunther Rall, Friedrich 

Obleser, Walter Wolfrum, approx size 23 x 36 inches, Numbered 620 of 1250. Good condition Est. £250 - 300 

76 - I Could Never be So Lucky Again By William S Phillips, Limited Edition Print, Signed by James Jimmy Doolittle and the Artist, approx size 20 x 22 

inches, Numbered 194 of 850. Good condition Est. £50 - 54 

77 - Storm Ahead, Skipper - Homeward Bound, It's Going to be a Bumpy Ride, By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 4 including Ken Johnson, 

E A McDonald, approx size 17 x 21 inches Numbered 6 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His 

paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 



 

 

78 - Storm Ahead, Skipper - Homeward Bound, It's Going to be a Bumpy Ride, By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 4 including Reg Freeth, E 

A McDonald, approx size 17 x 21 inches Numbered 4 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings 

are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

79 - Corkscrew To Port Now - Lancaster VN-F Avoiding A JU 88 3rd December 1943. Ops Leipzig By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 2 E A 

McDonald, Ken Johnson, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 26 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during 

World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. 

£16 - 20 

80 - Corkscrew To Port Now - Lancaster VN-F Avoiding A JU 88 3rd December 1943. Ops Leipzig By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 2 E A 

McDonald, Ken Johnson, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 12 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during 

World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. 

£16 - 20 

81 - V-N B For Baker. Coned. (Caught in the Search Lights 26th March 1944. OPS Essen) By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 10 including 

George Dunn, Jo Lancaster, John Bell, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 35 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster 

bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good 

condition Est. £16 - 20 

82 - V-N B For Baker. Coned. (Caught in the Search Lights 26th March 1944. OPS Essen) By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 3 E A 

McDonald, William Leslie Anderson, Ken Johnson, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 40 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in 

Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he 

kept. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

83 - 12th February 1944. The Last Moments of Queenie, By W/O Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 5 including Arthur Atkinson, Harry Parkins, 

Ken Johnson, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches Numbered 3 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War 

Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

84 - 12th February 1944. The Last Moments of Queenie, By W/O Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 3 E A McDonald, Ken Johnson, Reg 

Freeth, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches Numbered 5 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His 

paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

85 - Lancaster VN-B for Baker, 50 Squadron - Over RAF Skellngthorpe By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 7 including Reg Freeth, E A 

McDonald, Ted McRae, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 8 of 15. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during 

World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 24 

86 - Lancaster's Fly Over Lincoln Cathedral on a Clear January Evening By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by Ken Johson, E A McDonald, plus 

the Artist, approx size 12 x 17 inches Numbered 17 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are 

direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

87 - The First Wave By Warrant Officer Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 11 including George Dunn, Colin Cole, John Bell, plus the Artist, 

approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 9 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct 

from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

88 - Lancaster VN-B for Baker Coned - Caught in The Search Lights 26th March 1944. Ops Essen, By Reg Payne, Large Print Signed by 3 E A 

McDonald, Ken Johnson, W L M Anderson, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during 

World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 24 

89 - Lancaster VN-B for Baker Coned - Caught in The Search Lights 26th March 1944. Ops Essen, By Reg Payne, Large Print Signed by 4 Arthur 

Atkinson, E A McDonald, Ken Johnson, Reg Freeth, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers 

during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 24 

90 - Lancaster VN-B for Baker Coned - Caught in The Search Lights 26th March 1944. Ops Essen, By Reg Payne, Large Print Signed by 3 E A 

McDonald, Ken Johnson, Reg Freeth, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War 

Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

91 - Lancaster's Fly Over Lincoln Cathedral on a Clear January Evening By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by Ken Johson, reg Freeth, E A 

McDonald, plus the Artist, approx size 12 x 17 inches Numbered 4 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. 

His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

92 - Lancaster's Fly Over Lincoln Cathedral on a Clear January Evening By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by Ken Johson, E A McDonald, plus 

the Artist, approx size 12 x 17 inches Numbered 19 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are 

direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

93 - The Battle of Britain Memorial Flight By Trevor Mitchell, Colour Print approx size 14 x 17.5 inches, Signed by 3 W L Anderson, Ken Johnson, Reg 

Payne. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

94 - Wheels Up Skipper By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 3 E A McDonald, Ted McRae, Ken Johnson, plus the Artist, approx size 12 x 17 

inches, Numbered 3 of 30. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he 

was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

95 - Wheels Up Skipper By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 3 Ken Johnson, E A McDonald, and one other plus the Artist, approx size 12 x 17 

inches, Numbered 18 of 30. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids 

he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

96 - Lancaster VN-B for Baker Coned - Caught in The Search Lights 26th March 1944. Ops Essen, By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 3 E A 

McDonald, Ken Johnson, Reg Freeth, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 31 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster 



 

 

bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

97 - Lancaster VN-B for Baker Coned - Caught in The Search Lights 26th March 1944. Ops Essen, By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 3 E A 

McDonald, Ken Johnson, Reg Freeth, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 30 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster 

bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

98 - 12th February 1944. The Last Moments of Queenie, By W/O Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 4 E A McDonald, Harry Parkins, Ken 

Johnson, Reg Freeth, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches Numbered 9 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World 

War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

99 - 12th February 1944. The Last Moments of Queenie, By W/O Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 4 E A McDonald, Ted McRae, Ken 

Johnson, Reg Freeth, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches Numbered 4 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World 

War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

100 - Storm Ahead, Skipper - Homeward Bound, It's Going to be a Bumpy Ride, By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 5 including Ken Johnson, 

Arthur Atkinson, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches Numbered 8 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War 

Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

101 - The First Wave By Warrant Officer Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 3 H Richardson, Ken Johnson, E A McDonald, plus the Artist, 

approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 13 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct 

from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

102 - Corkscrew To Port Now - Lancaster VN-F Avoiding A JU 88 3rd December 1943. Ops Leipzig By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 3 Reg 

Freeth, E A McDonald, Ken Johnson, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 7 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster 

bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

103 - Limited Edition Colour Print (Title unknown) Featuring Bomber Crew returning to base, Signed by 24 including Arthur Atkinson, Colin Cole, H 

Flowers, plus the Artist (R.A.) approx size 13 x 18 inches, Numbered 16 of 100. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

104 - Lancaster VN-B for Baker Coned - Caught in The Search Lights 26th March 1944. Ops Essen, By Reg Payne, Large Colour Print, Signed by 4 E A 

McDonald, William L Anderson, Ken Johnson, Reg Freeth, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster 

bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

105 - Lancaster VN-B for Baker Coned - Caught in The Search Lights 26th March 1944. Ops Essen, By Reg Payne, Large Colour Print, Signed by 4 E A 

McDonald, William L Anderson, Ken Johnson, Reg Freeth, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster 

bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

106 - Berlin Nightmare, 19th December 1943, - Ops Berlin 17.07 Take Off, Incendiary through Starboard Fuel Tank, By Reg Payne, Signed by 4 including 

Harry Parkins, Ken Johnson, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 10 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers 

during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 24 

107 - Berlin Nightmare, 19th December 1943, - Ops Berlin 17.07 Take Off, Incendiary through Starboard Fuel Tank, By Reg Payne, Signed by 4 including 

Rusty Waughman, Reg Freeth, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 5 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers 

during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 24 

108 - A B17 Bomber of The 384th U.S.A.A.F. By Reg Payne, Large Colour Print Signed by 2 Major Joseph J Reus, Teddy Kirkpatrick, plus the Artist, 

approx size 17 x 21 inches. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids 

he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

109 - A B17 Bomber of The 384th U.S.A.A.F. By Reg Payne, Large Colour Print Signed by 2 Major Joseph J Reus, Teddy Kirkpatrick, plus the Artist, 

approx size 17 x 21 inches. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids 

he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

110 - Last One Home By Reg Payne, Large Colour Print Signed by 2 Major Joseph J Reus, Teddy Kirkpatrick, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches. 

Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his 

log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

111 - A B17 Bomber of The 384th U.S.A.A.F Landing By Reg Payne, Large Colour Print Signed by 2 Major Joseph J Reus, Teddy Kirkpatrick, plus the 

Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of 

raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

112 - A B17 Bomber of The 384th U.S.A.A.F After Take Off By Reg Payne, Large Colour Print Signed by 2 Major Joseph J Reus, Teddy Kirkpatrick, plus 

the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory 

of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

113 - 12th February 1944. The Last Moments of Queenie, By W/O Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 6 including Ted McRae, Ken Johnson, 

Reg Freeth, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches Numbered 2 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. 

His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

114 - The First Wave By Warrant Officer Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 20 including, Henry Wagner, Rusty Waughman, plus the Artist, 

approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 2 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct 

from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 



 

 

115 - A B17 Bomber of The 384th U.S.A.A.F Landing By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print Signed by 4 including Charles Allyn Lewis, Teddy Kirkpatrick, 

plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 2 of 10. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings 

are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

116 - A B17 Bomber of The 384th, By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print Signed by 5 including John J DeFrancesco, William J O'Leary, plus the Artist, 

approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 2 of 10. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct 

from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

117 - A B17 Bomber of The 384th U.S.A.A.F By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print Signed by 4 including Teddy Kirkpatrick, John J DeFrancesco, plus the 

Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 2 of 10. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are 

direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

118 - The Lancaster V.C.s By Robert Taylor, Large Colour Print Signed by Norman Jackson V.C. Bill Reid V.C. plus the Artist, approx size 16 x 20 inches. 

Good condition Est. £60 - 70 

119 - A B17 Bomber of The 384th U.S.A.A.F After Take Off By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print Signed by 4 including Charles Allyn Lewis, Teddy 

Kirkpatrick, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 2 of 10. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. 

His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

120 - Last One Home By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 4 including Bill O'Leary, John J DeFrancesco, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 

inches, Numbered 2 of 10. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he 

was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

121 - Friends Far From Home By Trevor Mitchell, Large Colour Print, Signed by Teddy Kirkpatrick, approx size 14 x 17.5 inches. Good condition Est. £20 

- 24 

122 - Over Here By Trevor Mitchell, Large Colour Print, Signed by Teddy Kirkpatrick, approx size 14 x 17.5 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

123 - Lancaster VN-N of 50 Squadron Having The Final Top Up, By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print Signed by 7 including Harry Parkins, Ted McRae, H 

Flowers, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 2 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His 

paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

124 - Lancaster VN-N of 50 Squadron Having The Final Top Up, By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print Signed by 6 including Ken Johnson, Reg Freeth, H 

Flowers, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 9 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His 

paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

125 - Lancaster VN-D Hitching A Ride to Skellingthorpe By W/O Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print Signed by 6 including A Atkinson, H Flowers, Ken 

Johnson, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 2 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. 

His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

126 - Lancaster VN-D Hitching A Ride to Skellingthorpe By W/O Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print Signed by 3 Reg Freeth, E A McDonald, Ken Johnson, 

plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 9 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings 

are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

127 - Duke's Arms, Grafton Underwood By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Colour Print, Signed by 4 including John J DeFrancesco, plus the Artist, approx 

size 12 x 16.5 inches Numbered 9 of 10. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from 

memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

128 - Duke's Arms, Grafton Underwood By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Colour Print, Signed by 4 including John J DeFrancesco, plus the Artist, approx 

size 12 x 16.5 inches Numbered 2 of 10. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from 

memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

129 - Lancaster Over Lincoln Cathedral By Chris Bird, Black and White Limited Edition Print, Signed by 12 including Henry Wagner, Ted McRae, H 

Flowers, plus the Artist, approx size 14 x 20 inches, Numbered 78 of 100. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

130 - Memorial Unveiling 2nd October 2015 By John S Fox, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 5 including Rusty Waughman, Reg Payne, Numbered 232 of 

400. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

131 - B17G Flying Fortress 'Little Miss Mischief' By Barry Price Large Colour Print, Signed by Teddy Kirkpatrick, plus the Artist, approx size 14 x 17.5 

inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

132 - B17G Flying Fortress 'Little Miss Mischief' By Barry Price Large Colour Print, Signed by Teddy Kirkpatrick, and 2 unknown, plus the Artist, approx 

size 14 x 17.5 inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

133 - Corkscrew To Port Now - Lancaster VN-F Avoiding A JU 88 3rd December 1943. Ops Leipzig By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 7 

including H Flowers, Rusty Waughman, Arthur Atkinson, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 9 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in 

Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he 

kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

134 - Corkscrew To Port Now - Lancaster VN-F Avoiding A JU 88 3rd December 1943. Ops Leipzig By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 9 

including Harry Parkins, Rusty Waughman, Ron Marlow, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 2 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in 

Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he 

kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

135 - Storm Ahead, Skipper By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 9 including Ken Johnson, Reg Freeth, Ted McRae, plus the Artist, approx 

size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 28 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from 

memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

136 - Storm Ahead, Skipper, - Homeward Bound, It's Going to be a Bumpy Ride, By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 6 including H Flowers, 

Reg Freeth, E A McDonald, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 9 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during 

World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 24 

137 - Lancaster VN-B for Baker Coned - Caught in The Search Lights 26th March 1944. Ops Essen, By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 10 

including Rusty Waughman, E A McDonald, Ken Johnson, Reg Freeth, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches Numbered 2 of 50. Reg Payne was 



 

 

RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a 

detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

138 - Lancaster VN-B for Baker Coned - Caught in The Search Lights 26th March 1944. Ops Essen, By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 8 

including Les Anderson, Ted McRae, Ken Johnson, Harry Parkins, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches Numbered 9 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF 

flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a 

detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

139 - Black Swan from Pilgrim Baker, Over - Calling Base, R.A.F. Skellingthorpe Requesting Landing Procedures, Glad to be Home. By Reg Payne. 

Limited Edition Print, Signed by 5 including Reg Freeth, Ken Johnson, E A McDonald, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches Numbered 2 of 50. Reg 

Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log 

book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

140 - Black Swan from Pilgrim Baker, Over - Calling Base, R.A.F. Skellingthorpe Requesting Landing Procedures, Glad to be Home. By Reg Payne. 

Limited Edition Print, Signed by 4 including Ted McRae, Ken Johnson, E A McDonald, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches Numbered 9 of 50. Reg 

Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log 

book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

141 - Berlin Nightmare, 19th December 1943, - Ops Berlin 17.07 Take Off, Incendiary through Starboard Fuel Tank, By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, 

Signed by 10 including Rusty Waughman, A Atkinson, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 2 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in 

Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he 

kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

142 - Berlin Nightmare, 19th December 1943, - Ops Berlin 17.07 Take Off, Incendiary through Starboard Fuel Tank, By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, 

Signed by 8 including Henry Wagner, Ken Johnson, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 9 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in 

Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he 

kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

143 - Lancaster's Fly Over Lincoln Cathedral on a Clear January Evening, - 515 Lancaster's and 15 Mosquitos, Took off Destination, Berlin. 27th January 

1944. By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 6 including Harry Parkins, Reg Freeth, Rusty Waughman, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 

inches, Numbered 9 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he 

was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

144 - Lancaster's Fly Over Lincoln Cathedral on a Clear January Evening, - 515 Lancaster's and 15 Mosquitos, Took off Destination, Berlin. 27th January 

1944. By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 8 including Ted McRae, Rusty Waughman, Reg Freeth, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, 

Numbered 2 of 50. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was 

on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

145 - Lancaster VN-B for Baker, 50 Squadron - Over RAF Skellingthorpe By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 9 including H J Flowers, A 

Atkinson, Ted McRae, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 2 of 15. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World 

War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

146 - Lancaster VN-B for Baker, 50 Squadron - Over RAF Skellingthorpe By Reg Payne, Limited Edition Print, Signed by 8 including Ken Johnson, A 

Atkinson, Harry Parkins, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 9 of 15. Reg Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during 

World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 24 

147 - Lancaster VN-B for Baker, 50 Squadron - After Take off Above RAF Skellingthorpe, 22nd November 1943, Night Raid on Berlin. By Reg Payne, 

Limited Edition Print, Signed by 9 including Ron Marlow, John Tait, Harry Parkins, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 2 of 50. Reg 

Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log 

book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

148 - Lancaster VN-B for Baker, 50 Squadron - After Take off Above RAF Skellingthorpe, 22nd November 1943, Night Raid on Berlin. By Reg Payne, 

Limited Edition Print, Signed by 7 including Reg Freeth, E A McDonald, Harry Parkins, plus the Artist, approx size 17 x 21 inches, Numbered 9 of 50. Reg 

Payne was RAF flight crew in Lancaster bombers during World War Two. His paintings are direct from memory of raids he was on, backed up by his log 

book and a detailed diary he kept. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

149 - The End of A U-Boat's Reign of Terror. Coastal Command in Action. Black and White Photo Signed by 3 including J Watkins, Eric Varney, approx 

size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

150 - Tirpitz, Sunk by Nos 9 and 617 Squadrons - 12th November 1944, at Tromso. Black and White Photo Signed by 4 including Colin Cole, Sam 

Thompson, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

151 - RAF, Coastal Command. Black and White Photo Signed by Reg Payne, Ken Johnson, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

152 - Lancaster VN-B for Baker, 50 Squadron - After Take off Above RAF Skellingthorpe, 22nd November 1943, Night Raid on Berlin. Colour Photo 

Signed by 3 Ken Johnson, E A McDonald, Reg Payne, approx size 7 x 10 inches. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

153 - At Last, Nearly Home. By Reg Payne, Colour Photo Signed by 6 including Henry Wagner, Arthur Atkinson, approx size 8 x 9.5 inches. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 18 

154 - At Last, Nearly Home. By Reg Payne, Colour Photo Signed by 8 including H J Flowers, Ken Johnson, approx size 8 x 9.5 inches. Good condition 

Est. £30 - 34 

155 - Lancaster VN-B for Baker Coned - Caught in The Search Lights 26th March 1944. Ops Essen, Colour Photo Signed by 2 Reg Payne, Ken Johnson, 

approx size 7 x 10 inches. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

156 - Lancasters Over Lincoln Cathedral, Colour Photo Signed by 3 including Arthur Atkinson, Reg Payne, approx size 7 x 9.5 inches. Good condition 

Est. £12 - 16 

157 - Memphis Belle in Flight, Colour Photo Signed by 5 including Bill Chubb, E A McDonald, approx size 8 x 11 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

158 - Tirpitz at Bogenfjord oct 1942 Black and White Photo Signed by 3 including H Dunn, Ken Johnson, approx size 8 x 11 inches. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 24 



 

 

159 - A Close-up of a Maned Gun Turret, Black and White Photo Signed by E A McDonald, Ken Johnson, approx size 5 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

160 - Sunderland Coastal Command, Black and White Photo Signed by 4 including W E Badgett, John Watkins, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition 

Est. £14 - 18 

161 - RAF, Coastal Command. Black and White Photo Signed by John Watkins, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

162 - The End of A U-Boat's Reign of Terror. Coastal Command in Action. Black and White Photo Signed by 2 Ken Johnson, Eric Varney, approx size 6 x 

9 inches. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

163 - Tirpitz sunk by Nos 9 and 617 Squadrons - 12th November 1944, at Tromso. Black and White Photo Signed by 5 including Mick aguire, Phil Tetlow, 

approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

164 - Peenemunde, V2 Test Stands, Test Stand 7, V2 Launch Pad, Prior to Bombing, Black and White Photo Signed by 3 including Eric Varney, Ken 

Johnson, approx size 6 x 9.5 inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

165 - Tirpitz sunk by Nos 9 and 617 Squadrons - 12th November 1944, at Tromso. Black and White Photo Signed by 6 including Jim Brookbank, John 

Morrison, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

166 - Peenemunde, V2 Test Stands, Test Stand 7, V2 Launch Pad, After the Bombing, Black and White Photo Signed by 3 including Ken Johnson, Eric 

Varney, approx size 6.5 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

167 - New German Jet and Rocket Aircraft, Black and White Photo Signed by 5 including Reg Payne, E A McDonald, approx size 7 x 9 inches. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

168 - Bomber Command Over Target, Black and White Photo Signed by 15 including Ray Grayston, Basil Fish, Frank Tilley, approx size 8 x 10 inches. 

Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

169 - Bomber Boys, Black and White Photo Signed by 4 including Jack Watson, William Cleland, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

170 - An Avro Lancaster Bomber of Either 9 or 617 Squadron Loaded with a Grandslam, Black and White Photo Signed by 2 Eddie Kelly, Ken Johnson, 

approx size 6.5 x 10 inches. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

171 - Canadian Lancaster, Vera, Flying over Derwent Valley with the BBMF Lancaster, Thumper, September 2014, Colour Photo Signed by 2 Les 

Anderson, Ken Johnson, approx size 7 x 10.5 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

172 - Thumper in the Lead, Thumper and Vera over the Top of Derwent Dam, Colour Photo Signed by 3 including Syd Marshall, Eric Quinney, approx 

size 7 x 11.5 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

173 - Hopgood's Courageous Run During operation 'Chastise', Colour Photo Signed by 14 including Geoffrey Whittle, Benny Goodman, approx size 8 x 

11 inches. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

174 - Grandslam Ready, Black and White Photo Signed by 2 Reg Spencer, Ken Johnson, approx size 8 x 11 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

175 - Thumper (BBMF Lancaster) and Vera (Canadian Lancaster) Fly over the Derwent to Honour 617 Squadron, Colour Photo Signed by 3 including 

Ken Johnson, Eric Varney, approx size 7 x 11 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

176 - Derwent Valley and Dams taken from the Rear Gun Turret of Canadian Lancaster Vera, Colour Photo Signed by 5 including Harry Dunn, Bill Chubb, 

approx size 6 x 11 inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

177 - Phantom of The 'Ruhr', Passing over the Derwent Dam, Colour Photo Signed by 4 including Rusty Waughman, Reg Payne, approx size 7.5 x 11 

inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

178 - Bombing Up Lancaster, Black and White Photo Signed by 4 including Ken Harder, Ernie Patterson, approx size 8 x 9 inches. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 18 

179 - Operation Manna - Took Place between 29th April and 6th May 1945, Colour Photo Signed by 9 including Harry Richardson, George Dunn, approx 

size 6.5 x 9.5 inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

180 - Stalag Luft III, Black and White Photo Signed by 4 including Eddie Scott-Jones, Ray Grayston, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £30 - 

34 

181 - Stalag Luft III, Black and White Photo Signed by 7 including Bill North, John Hargreaves, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

182 - The Long March, Black and White Photo Signed by 4 including David Denchfield, Eric Evans, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

183 - The Long March, Black and White Photo Signed by 5 including Dennis Slack, Arthur Hale, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

184 - A Lancaster Flying over Bomber Command Memorial, Colour Photo Signed by 5 including Harry Parkins, Reg Payne, approx size 5 x 8 inches. 

Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

185 - Operation Tidal Wave, B 24 Liberators bombing Ploesti Oil Refineries, Black and White Photo Signed by one unknown, approx size 6 x 8 inches. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

186 - B 24 Liberators Bombing Ploesti Oil Refineries, (2 Black and White Photos on A4 Sheet) Signed by one unknown, approx size 5 x 7 inches. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 18 

187 - The Crew of MZ 451, Halifax MK III, MH - F, Black and White Photo Signed by Sgt A Nicholson, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £10 - 

14 

188 - A Lancaster Flying over Bomber Command Memorial, Colour Photo Signed by 5 including H J Flowers, Bill Moore, approx size 5 x 8 inches. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 18 

189 - A Lancaster Flying over Bomber Command Memorial, Colour Photo Signed by 4 including G (Johnny) Johnson, Rusty Waughman, approx size 5 x 

8 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

190 - To Commemorate the Unveiling of the Memorial Spire at the International Bomber Command Centre at Lincoln, 02 October 2015. Colour Photo 

Signed by 5 including Eric Varney, Ted McRae, approx size 5 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

191 - 2nd October 2015, Memorial Spire Unveiling. Colour Photo Signed by 5 including Raymond Worrall, Eric Varney, approx size 7 x 11 inches. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 18 

192 - The Spire in March 2018. Black and White Photo Signed by 9 on the reverse including A Atkinson, Harry Parkins, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 



 

 

193 - Lancasters (One on the ground Engine Running Two Flying overhead) Colour Photo Signed by 3 including Ron Gard, approx size 6 x 10 inches. 

Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

194 - Laurence Binyon's Poem For The Fallen with Lancasters in Flight at Sunset, Colour Photo Signed by 3 including Reg Payne, Ken Johnson, approx 

size 7 x 10 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

195 - A Collage of an Airman, A Lancaster in Flight over a Poppy Field, Lest We Forget, Colour Photo Signed by J Wagner, approx size 8 x 11 inches. 

Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

196 - Laurence Binyon's Poem For The Fallen with Lancasters in Flight at Sunset, Colour Photo Signed by 3 including A Nicholson, Ken Johnson, approx 

size 7 x 10 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

197 - Pilot Jo Lancaster, DFC, 40 and 12 Squadron, Black and White Photo Signed by Jo Lancaster, approx size 5.5 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £14 

- 18 

198 - PO - S for Sugar, 467 Squadron RAAF at RAF Waddington on Completion of Her 100th Mission, Black and White Photo Signed by 2 Including 

Steve Bethell, approx size 7 x 10 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

199 - PO - S for Sugar, Bombing Up, Black and White Photo Signed by 3 including Ron Gard, approx size 6 x 10.5 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

200 - Looking out of the Lancaster Cockpit - Flying over the Spire, Colour Photo Signed by 7 including Harry Parkins, A Atkinson, approx size 8 x 11.5 

inches. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

201 - A Pair of Lancasters Flying past the Spire Memorial, Colour Photo Signed by 6 including Rusty Waughman, E A McDonald, approx size 8 x 11.5 

inches. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

202 - A Vulcan Flying Past the Spire Memorial - 02nd October 2015, Colour Photo Signed by 5 including H Wagner, Reg Payne, approx size 7 x 10 

inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

203 - International Bomber Command Centre Lincoln - Commemorating the Unveiling 02nd October 2015, Colour Photo Signed by 5 including Les 

Anderson, Rusty Waughman, approx size 7 x 8.5 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

204 - A Lancaster Flying Over the Spire Memorial, Colour Photo Signed by 7 including H J Flowers, E A McDonald, approx size 8 x 11.5 inches. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 34 

205 - To Commemorate The Unveiling of the Memorial Spire at the International Bomber Command Centre at Lincoln - 02nd October 2015, Colour Photo 

Signed by 3 including Ken Johnson, approx size 6.5 x 9.5 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

206 - A Lancaster Flying Over the Spire Memorial, Colour Photo Signed by 5 including E A McDonald, Reg Payne, approx size 7.5 x 10 inches. Good 

condition Est. £16 - 20 

207 - PO - S for Sugar, on Completion of 100 Raids, Black and White Photo Signed by 3 including Steve Bethell, approx size 7 x 10 inches. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 18 

208 - The Battle of Britain, Black and White Photo Signed by 2 Terry Clark, John Freeborn, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

209 - 6 Aircrew sat on the Grass, Black and White Photo Signed by George Johnny Johnson, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

210 - Bomber Command Lancasters, Colour Photo Signed by 7 including Ken Sumner, Ken Trent, approx size 8 x 10 inches. Good condition Est. £16 - 

20 

211 - Fighter Pilots, Black and White Photo Signed by 12 including Adam Ostrowski, George Swanwick, approx size 8 x 10 inches. Good condition Est. 

£30 - 34 

212 - The Waiting - 1944, Black and White Photo Signed by 9 including Dick Starkey, Jim Booker, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

213 - RAF Bomber Command 617 Squadron Crew Photo, Black and White Photo Signed by 2 Basil Fish, Des Phillips, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good 

condition Est. £12 - 16 

214 - Dambusters - 617 Squadron, Black and White Photo Signed by 3 including Grant McDonald, George Johnny Johnson, approx size 8 x 10 inches. 

Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

215 - RAF Gunnery School, Black and White Photo Signed by 3 including E A McDonald, Reg Payne, approx size 4 x 7 inches. Good condition Est. £12 - 

16 

216 - Lancaster - Bomber Command, Black and White Photo Signed by 4 including Jimmy James, Colin Cole, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition 

Est. £16 - 20 

217 - Mosquito, Black and White Photo Signed by 4 including John Pemberton, John Ellacombe, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

218 - Slagskipet TIRPITZ forteyd bak torpedonettene I Kafjorden, Alta. Black and White Photo Signed by 2 Ken Rogers, Ken Johnson, approx size 6 x 8 

inches. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

219 - Halifax MK VII Serial NP 707, 432 Squadron RCAF at East Moor, Yorkshire, Black and White Photo Signed by 2 Bill Chubb, Ken Johnson, approx 

size 6.5 x 9.5 inches. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

220 - A Collage of two Airman and Laurence Binyon's Poem For The Fallen with Lancasters on the ground and in Flight, Colour Photo Signed by 9 

including Harry Parkins, Arthur Atkinson, approx size 6.5 x 10 inches. Good condition Est. £18 - 22 

221 - A Collage of two Airman and Laurence Binyon's Poem For The Fallen with Lancasters on the ground and in Flight, Colour Photo Signed by 9 

including Eric Varney, Arthur Atkinson, approx size 7 x 10 inches. Good condition Est. £18 - 22 

222 - A Collage of two Airman and Laurence Binyon's Poem For The Fallen with Lancasters on the ground and in Flight, Colour Photo Signed by 5 

including Frank Tilley, Reg Payne, approx size 6.5 x 9.5 inches. Good condition Est. £18 - 22 

223 - A Collage of two Airman and Laurence Binyon's Poem For The Fallen with Lancasters on the ground and in Flight, Colour Photo Signed by 8 

including Rusty Waughman, Ken Johnson, approx size 6.5 x 9.5 inches. Good condition Est. £18 - 22 

224 - Laurence Binyon's Poem For The Fallen with Lancasters in Flight at Sunset, Colour Photo Signed by 3 including E A McDonald, Ken Johnson, 

approx size 7 x 10 inches. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

225 - A Collage of an Airman, A Lancaster in Flight over a Poppy Field, Lest We Forget, Colour Photo Signed by 3 including George Dunn, Ken Johnson, 

approx size 8 x 11 inches. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 



 

 

226 - A Collage of an Airman, A Lancaster in Flight over a Poppy Field, Lest We Forget, Colour Photo Signed on the reverse by 4 including Ron Marlow, 

Reg Payne, approx size 8 x 11.5 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

227 - A Collage of an Airman, A Lancaster in Flight over a Poppy Field, Lest We Forget, Colour Photo Signed by 6 including Harry Richardson, Rusty 

Waughman, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

228 - A Collage of an Airman, A Lancaster in Flight over a Poppy Field, Lest We Forget, Colour Photo Signed by 12 including Andy Andrews, Frank 

Foley, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

229 - Bomber Boys, Black and White Photo Signed by 3 including Ray Grayston, Ernie Patterson, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

230 - Looking Skyward from in front of a Lancaster as two Fighters and a Lancaster fly past, Colour Photo Signed by 2 on the front E A McDonald, Harry 

Parkins, plus 3 on reverse, approx size 8 x 11 inches. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

231 - A Lancaster in Flight with Four Fighters in escort, Colour Photo Signed by 3 on reverse including Ron Marlow, Reg Payne, approx size 8 x 12 

inches. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

232 - A solitary Lancaster in low Flight, Colour Photo Signed by 4 on reverse including Ted McRae, Ken Johnson, approx size 8 x 11.5 inches. Good 

condition Est. £12 - 16 

233 - A solitary Lancaster in Flight pictured from alongside, Colour Photo Signed by 3 including E A McDonald, Reg Payne, approx size 8 x 12 inches. 

Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

234 - A solitary Lancaster in Flight pictured from underside by escort, Black and White Photo, Signed by 2 Henry Wagner, Reg Payne, approx size 6 x 8 

inches. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

235 - Two Lancasters in Flight over the Spire Memorial, Colour Photo Signed by 5 including Arthur Atkinson, Harry Parkins, approx size 8 x 11.5 inches. 

Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

236 - Two Lancasters in Flight over open countryside, Colour Photo Signed by 8 including Rusty Waughman, William Leslie Anderson, approx size 8 x 

11.5 inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

237 - A solitary Lancaster in Flight pictured in Cloudy Skies, Colour Photo Signed by 10 including John Bell, George Dunn, approx size 8 x 11.5 inches. 

Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

238 - Shot Down and on The Run, Black and White Photo, Signed by 3 including Ken Johnson, E A McDonald, approx size 8 x 11.5 inches. Good 

condition Est. £12 - 16 

239 - A Lancaster on the ground with four Fighters in the Air, Colour Photo Signed by 9 including Harry Parkins, Rusty Waughman, approx size 8 x 11.5 

inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

240 - A Lancaster on the ground being loaded with Bombs, Black and White Photo, Signed by 6 including Harry Richardson, Eddie Humes, approx size 8 

x 11.5 inches. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

241 - A Lancaster in low Flight at sunset, Colour Photo Signed by 11 including H J Flowers, Ted McRae, approx size 8 x 11.5 inches. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 24 

242 - A solitary Lancaster in Flight pictured in Cloudy Skies, Colour Photo Signed by 8 including George Dunn, John Bell, approx size 8 x 11.5 inches. 

Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

243 - A close-up of a Lancaster in Flight pictured from above, Black and White Photo, Signed by 5 including Reg Freeth, Harry Parkins, approx size 8 x 

11.5 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

244 - A Lancaster on the ground, Engines Running, Ready to Take-Off, Colour Photo Signed by 10 including Bill Chubb, Arthur Atkinson, approx size 6.5 

x 10 inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

245 - A close-up of a Lancaster in Flight pictured from underneath, Black and White Photo, Signed by 7 including Rusty Waughman Reg Payne, approx 

size 8 x 11.5 inches. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

246 - A close-up of a Lancaster in Flight pictured from behind, Colour Photo Signed by 8 including Ken Johnson, E A McDonald, approx size 8 x 11.5 

inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

247 - Two Lancasters in Flight over water turning to starboard sun reflecting on water, Colour Photo Signed on reverse by 5 including Ron Gard, Les 

Anderson, approx size 8 x 11.5 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

248 - A close-up of a Lancaster in Flight pictured from alongside, Colour Photo Signed by 3 including Reg Payne, E A McDonald, approx size 8 x 11.5 

inches. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

249 - A close-up of a Parachutist in Descent, Black and White Photo, Signed by 2 Henry Wagner, Reg Payne, approx size 5 x 8 inches. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

250 - A close-up of a Parachutist in Descent, Black and White Photo, Signed by 3 including Reg Freeth, Henry Wagner, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good 

condition Est. £12 - 16 

251 - A crew in discussion stood close to a Lancaster, Black and White Photo, Signed by 5 including Eric Varney, Ken Johnson, approx size 8 x 11.5 

inches. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

252 - A Lancaster in low Flight, Black and White Photo, Signed by 9 including George Dunn, Colin Cole, approx size 8 x 11.5 inches. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 24 

253 - A close-up of a Lancaster in Flight pictured from alongside, Colour Photo Signed by 6 including Ron Marlow, Harry Parkins, approx size 8 x 12 

inches. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

254 - A close-up of a Lancaster in Flight pictured from underneath, Colour Photo Signed by 4 including Reg Payne, Ken Johnson, approx size 8 x 12 

inches. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

255 - A close-up of a Lancaster in Flight pictured from in front, Colour Photo Signed by 6 including Jack Cook, Arthur Atkinson, approx size 8 x 12 inches. 

Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

256 - A close-up of a Solitary Lancaster in Flight pictured from in front, Black and White Photo, Signed by 3 including Ron Gard, Steve Bethell, approx 

size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

257 - Alongside the Spire Memorial looking up at A Lancaster, Colour Photo Signed by 8 including Coby van Hiel, Maurice Snowball, approx size 8 x 12 

inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

258 - Looking out of the Lancaster Cockpit - Flying over the Spire, Colour Photo Signed by 5 including George Dunn, Bill Chubb, approx size 8 x 12 

inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

259 - The Spire in March 2018. Black and White Photo Signed by 5 including Reg Payne, E A McDonald, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 18 

260 - Looking out of the Lancaster Cockpit - Flying over the Spire, Colour Photo Signed on the reverse by 6 including W L Anderson, Ken Johnson, 

approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

261 - Alongside the Spire Memorial looking at a Lancaster Flying Past, Colour Photo Signed by 8 including H Flowers, Ron Marlow, approx size 8 x 12 

inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

262 - Fly Past, Colour Photo Signed by 4 including E A McDonald, Reg Payne, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

263 - A close-up of a Lancaster in Flight over a House, Black and White Photo, Signed by 2 George (Johnny) Johnson, Ken Johnson, approx size 6 x 9 

inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

264 - A close-up of a Lancaster in Flight pictured from alongside in front flying over a Dam, Colour Photo Signed by 8 including J Watkins, Ron Gard, 

approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

265 - Lancaster Bombers of 463 and 467 Squadrons at RAF Waddington prepare to Take off, Black and White Photo, Signed by Angas Hughes, approx 

size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

266 - Lancaster Bombers of 463 and 467 Squadrons at RAF Waddington prepare to Take off, Black and White Photo, Signed by 2 Steve Bethell, Angas 

Hughes, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

267 - Two Lancasters and a Spitfire flying over the Coast, Colour Photo Signed by 3 including Ron Gard Steve Bethell, approx size 6 x 10 inches. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 18 

268 - A close-up of a Lancaster in Flight pictured from in front, Black and White Photo, Signed by 3 including Steve Bethell, Ron Gard, approx size 8 x 12 

inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

269 - A Row of Gunners waiting with Training guns at an Airfield, Black and White Photo, Signed by 6 including E A McDonald, H J Flowers, approx size 

6 x 9 inches. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

270 - RAF Gunnery School, Black and White Photo Signed by 8 including E A McDonald, Ted McRae, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £18 - 

22 

271 - Two Lancasters and 3 Fighters in Flight, Colour Photo Signed by 6 including Eric Varney, Bill Chubb, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. 

£16 - 20 

272 - Two Lancasters and 3 Fighters in Flight, Colour Photo Signed by 7 including Rusty Waughman, Eric Varney, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good 

condition Est. £16 - 20 

273 - A Lancaster on the ground being loaded with Bombs, Black and White Photo, Signed by 5 including Reg Payne, Harry Parkins, approx size 8 x 11.5 

inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

274 - A Lancaster in flight with 4 Fighters, Colour Photo Signed by 8 including Rusty Waughman, Ken Johnson, approx size 8 x 11.5 inches. Good 

condition Est. £16 - 20 

275 - In front of a Lancaster looking skyward at a Lancaster with 2 Fighters flying past, Colour Photo Signed by 8 including Ron Needle, Jack Cook, 

approx size 8 x 11.5 inches. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

276 - Looking out of a gun turret at a Vulcan in front of a Hanger, Colour Photo Signed by 5 including Arthur Atkinson, Ted McRae, approx size 8 x 11.5 

inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

277 - Two Lancasters and a Fighter in Flight over the Coast, Colour Photo Signed by 4 including Rusty Waughman, Reg Payne, approx size 8 x 11.5 

inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

278 - 9 Squadron Digging the Lancaster out of The Snow, Black and White Photo, Signed by 5 including Reg Spencer, John Bell, approx size 8 x 11.5 

inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

279 - A Close-up of a Solitary Lancaster from underneath, Colour Photo Signed by 9 including Ken Johnson, E A McDonald, approx size 8 x 11.5 inches. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

280 - A Collage of an Airman, A Lancaster in Flight over a Poppy Field, Lest We Forget, Colour Photo Signed by 7 including H J Flowers, Bill Chubb, 

approx size 8 x 11.5 inches. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

281 - A Collage of an Airman, A Lancaster in Flight over a Poppy Field, Lest We Forget, Colour Photo Signed by 5 including Ken Johnson, H Wagner, 

approx size 8 x 11.5 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

282 - A Lancaster in flight over water dropping a Bouncing Bomb, Black and White Photo, Signed by 5 including Rusty Waughman, Harry Parkins, approx 

size 8 x 11.5 inches. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

283 - Two Lancasters in Flight over the Countryside, Colour Photo Signed by 7 including Reg Freeth, Arthur Atkinson, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 18 

284 - Two Lancasters in Flight over the Countryside, Colour Photo Signed by 4 including Bill Chubb, Bill Moore, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition 

Est. £12 - 16 

285 - Two Lancasters in Flight over the Countryside, Colour Photo Signed by 3 including Syd Marshall, Eric Varney, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

286 - WRAFs lined up with Parachutes in front of sign Remember a Mans Life Depends on every Parachute you Pack, Black and White Photo, Signed on 

the front by Harry Parkins, and on the reverse by 6, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

287 - A close-up of a Parachutist in Descent, Black and White Photo, Signed by 5 on the reverse including Reg Freeth, Bill Moore, approx size 5.5 x 8 

inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 



 

 

288 - A close-up of a Parachutist in Descent, Black and White Photo, Signed by 3 including Cyril Elliott, Henry Wagner, approx size 5.5 x 8 inches. Good 

condition Est. £12 - 16 

289 - A Hundred plus Parachutist in Descent, Black and White Photo, Signed by 5 including Graham Bell, Frank Baugh, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 18 

290 - Military Landing on a Beach, Tanks and Soldiers, Black and White Photo, Signed by 4 including Cyril Elliott, Frank Yates, approx size 8 x 12 inches. 

Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

291 - A Group of Men getting ready sat on the grass at an Airfield, Black and White Photo, Signed by 4 including Ben Parkinson, Ken Johnson, approx 

size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

292 - A Large group of Military Personnel in a Room Drinks in Hand, Black and White Photo, Signed by Ron Gard, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good 

condition Est. £16 - 20 

293 - Lancasters lined up ready to Land at Sunset, Colour Photo Signed by 4 including Reg Freeth, Reg Payne, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 18 

294 - A Group of Airmen at an Airfield, Black and White Photo, Signed by 2 Arthur Atkinson, Ken Johnson, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

295 - A Naval Battleship at Anchor, Black and White Photo, Signed by 3 including Ken Johnson, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

296 - The Memphis Belle at an Airfield Open-Day, Colour Photo Signed by Ken Johnson, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

297 - The Memphis Belle firing up the Engines, Colour Photo Signed by 5 including Bill Chubb, Eric Varney, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition 

Est. £12 - 16 

298 - 12th February 1944, Q for Queenie on Fighter Affiliation over East Kirby, Lincolnshire, consists of Photos and 7 page Story recollecting the Day 

12th February 1944, Signed by Reg Payne. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

299 - 12th February 1944, Q for Queenie on Fighter Affiliation over East Kirby, Lincolnshire, consists of Photos and 7 page Story recollecting the Day 

12th February 1944. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

300 - 12th February 1944, Q for Queenie on Fighter Affiliation over East Kirby, Lincolnshire, consists of Photos and 7 page Story recollecting the Day 

12th February 1944, Signed by Reg Payne. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

301 - The Tirpitz in a Fjord, Black and White Photo, Signed by Ken Johnson, and one other, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

302 - A Row of Gunners waiting with Training guns at an Airfield, Black and White Photo, Signed by 4 including E A McDonald, Reg Payne, approx size 

7x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

303 - A close-up of a Bomber in Flight, Colour Photo Signed by 5 including George Dunn, Eric Varney, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 18 

304 - A Bomber in Flight with Fighter Escort, Colour Photo Signed by 3 including Reg Payne, Ken Johnson, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition 

Est. £12 - 16 

305 - A Bomber in Flight with its Port Engines Smoking, Colour Photo Signed by 3 including Ken Johnson, E A McDonald, approx size 8 x 12 inches. 

Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

306 - 9 Squadron Digging the Lancaster out of The Snow, Black and White Photo, Signed by 2 including Ken Johnson, approx size 6 x 9.5 inches. Good 

condition Est. £12 - 16 

307 - A Lancaster Engines Running on the Tarmac, Black and White Photo, Signed by 2 Bill Chubb, Ken Johnson, approx size 5.5 x 8 inches. Good 

condition Est. £12 - 16 

308 - A low Flying Lancaster coming in to Land at Sunset with others behind, Colour Photo Signed by 5 including George Dunn, Andrew Andrews, approx 

size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

309 - WRAFs lined up with Parachutes in front of sign Remember a Mans Life Depends on every Parachute you Pack, Black and White Photo, Signed on 

the front by 2 including E A McDonald, and on the reverse by 3, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

310 - WRAFs lined up with Parachutes in front of sign Remember a Mans Life Depends on every Parachute you Pack, Black and White Photo, Signed by 

3 including Reg Payne, approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

311 - Attack on U/Boat, Black and White Photo, Signed on reverse by Eddie Kelly, plus two smaller photos, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

312 - Mobile Communications Unit with two Spitfires Flying Past Overhead, Black and White Photo, Signed by 5 including Billy Drake, Jimmy Corbin, 

approx size 6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

313 - HRH Duke of Gloucester visit to Waddington with 467 Squadron, Black and White Photo, Signed by Angas Hughes, approx size 8 x 12 inches. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

314 - A Lancaster in Flight with an American Bomber close behind, Colour Photo Signed by 5 including Frank Tolley, Arthur Spencer, approx size 8 x 12 

inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

315 - A Lancaster in Flight soaring high above the Clouds, Colour Photo Signed by 5 including Ron Gard, Steve Bethell, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 18 

316 - A Group of Lancasters in Flight looking out over the Wing, Black and White Photo, Signed by 4 including Bob Wareing, John Chapman, approx size 

6 x 8 inches. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

317 - A Group of four RAF Fighters in Flight turning to Starboard, Colour Photo Signed by Tony Iveson, approx size 8 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. 

£12 - 16 

318 - Steve Bethell Signed Collection of 6 Black and White Photos, includes Steve Bethell and Bert Martin on pushbikes under R5868, PO-S for Sugar 

1943, various sizes. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

319 - Reg Freeth Signed Collection of 10 Black and White and Colour Photos, some featuring Lady Jane, Reg Freeth (Bomb Aimer) some are also signed 

by Ken Johnson, various sizes. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

320 - Bill Chubb Signed Collection of 9 Black and White Photos, also has a plan / guide to Photos, various sizes. Good condition Est. £28 - 32 



 

 

321 - Harry Parkins Signed Collection of 4 Black and White Photos and 1 Colour, most also featuring his Aircrew, various sizes. Good condition Est. £16 - 

20 

322 - E A McDonald, Ken Johnson and Reg Payne Multi-Signed Collection of 6 Black and White and Colour Photos,  £20 - 24 

323 - Two Photos on an A4 Sheet featuring a Twin Engine Anson used for Air Gunners Training, one of which is Signed by 2 E A McDonald, Ken 

Johnson, approx size of photos 4 x 5.5 inches. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

324 - Ken Johnson Collection of 6 Signed and Multi-Signed Photos, all featuring various Aircraft Signed by Ken Johnson (Battle of Britain Pilot) and 

others, various sizes. Good condition Est. £26 - 30 

325 - A Black and White Photo of a RAAF Bomber with 34 Tankards and a Kangaroo painted on its side, Signed by Steve Bethell, approx size 5.5 x 8 

inches. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

326 - A Black and White Photo of the Tirpitz, Signed by Ken Johnson, approx size 6.5 x 9 inches. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

327 - A Black and White Photo of visiting Dignitary (stepping out of an Aircraft), Signed by 3 including Steve Bethell, Ron Gard, approx size 8 x 12 inches. 

Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

328 - Signed Collection of 7 Signed and Multi-Signed Photos, names include Syd Marshall, Bill Chubb, Ken Johnson, Rusty Waughman, Reg Payne, Ron 

Gard, Henry Wagner, E A McDonald, plus others, various sizes. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

329 - 12th February 1944, Q for Queenie on Fighter Affiliation over East Kirby, Lincolnshire, consists of Photos and 7 page Story recollecting the Day 

12th February 1944. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

330 - Norman Cyril Jackson V.C. Signed and Flown (Limited Edition) FDC Commemorating the First Award of the Victoria Cross to an Airman 2nd Lt. W 

B Rhodes-Moorhouse, with Belgium Stamp and Postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

331 - Hans-Jochim Hajo Herrmann K.C. Signed and Flown FDC Closure of Manston 1999, with GB Stamp and Commemorative Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

332 - Hauptmann Hermann Greiner (Night-Fighter Ace) Signed and Flown FDC 60th Anniversary of the Battle of Berlin 2003, with GB Stamp and 

Commemorative Postmark, Numbered 149 of 150. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

333 - Sqn Ldr Michael Lawrance Signed and Flown FDC First Flight of the Handley Page Halifax 25th October 1939, with Jersey Stamp and 

Commemorative Postmark. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

334 - Sir Michael Beetham (Marshal of The Royal Air Force) Signed and Flown FDC 80th Anniversary of the Royal Air Force with Ascension Island 

Stamps and Commemorative Postmark, Numbered 129 of 200. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

335 - Sir Michael Beetham (Marshal of The Royal Air Force) Signed and Flown FDC 60th Anniversary of the First 1, 000 Bomber Raid, with GB Stamp 

and Commemorative Postmark, Numbered 182 of 200. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

336 - Sir Michael Beetham (Marshal of The Royal Air Force) Signed and Flown FDC Formation of the Royal Air Force 1st April 1918, with Jersey Stamp 

and Commemorative Postmark. Numbered 1228 of 1490. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

337 - Sir Michael Beetham (Marshal of The Royal Air Force) Signed and Flown FDC 60th Anniversary of the First 1, 000 Bomber Raid, with GB Stamp 

and Commemorative Postmark, Numbered 109 of 200. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

338 - Sir Michael Beetham (Marshal of The Royal Air Force) Signed and Flown FDC 60th Anniversary of the First 1, 000 Bomber Raid, with GB Stamp 

and Commemorative Postmark, Numbered 136 of 200. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

339 - Sir Michael Beetham (Marshal of The Royal Air Force) Signed and Flown FDC Formation of the Royal Air Force 1st April 1918, with Jersey Stamp 

and Commemorative Postmark. Numbered 1 of 1490. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

340 - Sir Michael Beetham (Marshal of The Royal Air Force) Signed and Flown FDC Formation of the Royal Air Force 1st April 1918, with Jersey Stamp 

and Commemorative Postmark. Numbered 642 of 1490. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

341 - Sir Michael Beetham (Marshal of The Royal Air Force) Signed and Flown FDC Formation of the Royal Air Force 1st April 1918, with Jersey Stamp 

and Commemorative Postmark. Numbered 47 of 1490. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

342 - Sir Michael Beetham (Marshal of The Royal Air Force) Signed and Flown FDC Formation of the Royal Air Force 1st April 1918, with Jersey Stamp 

and Commemorative Postmark. Numbered 1012 of 1490. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

343 - Sir Michael Beetham (Marshal of The Royal Air Force) Signed and Flown FDC Formation of the Royal Air Force 1st April 1918, with Jersey Stamp 

and Commemorative Postmark. Numbered 787 of 1490. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

344 - Sir Michael Beetham (Marshal of The Royal Air Force) Signed and Flown FDC Formation of the Royal Air Force 1st April 1918, with Jersey Stamp 

and Commemorative Postmark. Numbered 567 of 1490. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

345 - 12th February 1944, Q for Queenie on Fighter Affiliation over East Kirby, Lincolnshire, Housed in a Binder consists of Photos and 7 page Story 

recollecting the Day 12th February 1944, Signed by Reg Payne, E A McDonald, Ken Johnson. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

346 - Signed International Bomber Command Centre Lincoln - Commemorating the Unveiling of the Memorial Spire Limited Edition Book 02nd October 

2015, Signatures include Rusty Waughman, P S Block, H J Flowers, R L Rutherford, Henry Wagner, Steve Bethell, Bill Chubb, Harry Parkins, Reg Payne, 

Ken Johnson, Eric Varney, W Anderson, E A McDonald, Arthur Atkinson, G (Johnny) Johnson, plus others. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

347 - Reg Payne Signed Book - First Wave - The Story of Warrant Officer Reg Payne by Kenneth Ballantyne 2013 First Edition Softback Book published 

by Laundry Cottage Books 301 pages. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

348 - H James Flowers Signed Book - A Tail End Charlie's Story by H James Flowers, Revised Edition 2014 Softback Book Signed by H James Flowers, 

Harry Parkins, Ken Johnson, E A McDonald, R L Rutherford, 214 pages. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

349 - R L (Les) Rutherford Signed Book - My War - Wartime Memoirs of Flight Lieutenant Les Rutherford by Les Rutherford and Marion Longbottom, 

2014 Softback Book, Signed by Les Rutherford, Reg Payne, Arthur Atkinson, Harry Parkins, E A McDonald, Ken Johnston, H J Flowers, 100 pages. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

350 - Royal Marines side drum with Elizabeth II Royal Arms on the front, with EIIR cyphers each side, above which is the regimental title scroll Royal 

Marines, The wooden body is painted red, white and blue, and has two white carrying ropes attached, in good working order, good condition. Good 

condition Est. £200 - 210 



 

 

351 - Royal Marines side drum with Elizabeth II Royal Arms on the front, with EIIR cyphers each side, above which is the regimental title scroll Royal 

Marines, The wooden body is painted red, white and blue, this drum is showing some signs of wear to paintwork at top and base, and has no carrying 

ropes attached, in good working order. Good condition Est. £200 - 210 

352 - Royal Marines Bugle made by Boosey and Hawkes London showing signs of ageing with a few small dents, with two spare mouthpieces and a 

ceremonial RM Tri Colour cord attached, in good working order. Good condition Est. £200 - 210 

353 - Royal Marines Swagger Stick, RM emblem on a stainless top, with a stainless ferrel at the base, stick is in good condition with very little wear. Good 

condition Est. £100 - 110 

354 - Officers and Senior Rating Class 1 cap, white with black rim and peak, Badge is an anchor with rope on a cross surrounded by a laurel, label reads 

55 - DC3B / 3506, in good condition. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

355 - Royal Marines Band Members Hat, White with badge on the front which reads per mare per terram (By Sea or Land), and top emblem (ball with 

leafs), complete with cover, chin strap and internal liner showing signs of ageing, fair to good condition. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

356 - Royal Marines Dress Cap, size 6.3/4 from Tower Clothiers (UH) Ltd, with cap badge (has a broken pin needs repair), cap is white with red band and 

black peak, signs of ageing / fading, in fair condition. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

357 - Royal Marines Green Beret, size 55, with badge mounted on a poppy, some signs of wear, good condition. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

358 - Royal Marines Band Members White Belt, with a carrying support eye on left side, with a stainless buckle and eye, signs of ageing good condition. 

Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

359 - Royal Marines Straps and Braces, Two straps blue, with red, green and yellow stripes and buckles at the end, plus braces with the same colour 

scheme and pop studs at the ends, signs of ageing, fair to good condition. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

360 - Royal Marines Cloth Badges one which reads per mare per terram (By Sea or Land), with Gibraltar Banner at top, with a lion and crown above, 

showing signs of ageing, second badge reads Honi Soit qui mal Y pense, on a silver eight pointed star, with red cross in centre in good condition, plus 

two identical badges which read Semper Instans depicting a winged man with sword on horseback, above this the number 846 with a crown above in 

good condition. Good condition Est. £10 - 20 

361 - Drumsticks Two Pairs one set reads Allan Billington studio, measures 11 inches long approx 1/2 inch wide signs of ageing, Second set reads Stagg, 

American Hickory, 5B USA, measures 16 inches long, approx 5/8 inch wide, good condition. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

362 - Napoleon at War Collection of 100 editions of weekly issues by Osprey Publishing 2002, the first 23 issues are housed in a bespoke binder, the 

other 77 issues are loose. Good condition Est. £80 - 90 

363 - A Group of three Medals includes George IVs The Defence Medal, GEORGIVS War Medal of lion 1939-1945, King George V Royal Navy Medal 

Long Service Good Conduct T H Evernden. All three are mounted together with one pin for wearing, good condition. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

364 - Queen Elizabeth II Jubilee Medal 1952 - 2012 awarded to C/Sgt Evernden (Diamond Shaped), good condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

365 - A Group of three Medals includes QEII Service Personnel and Veterans Agency, The Pingat Jasa Malaysia Medal, QEII Royal Navy Medal Long 

Service Good Conduct T H Evernden. QEII Borneo For Campaign Service Medal, All three are mounted together with one pin for wearing, plus a set of 

the same in Miniature for ease of wearing, good condition. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

366 - Chas C Stadden Royal Marines Figurines Collection of five Pewter Figures, approx size 4.5 - 5 inches tall, minor damage to the hat on one. Good 

condition Est. £40 - 50 

367 - Ballantynes Walkerburn figurine of a Bugler / Drummer of the Royal Marines in full Parade Dress with the very distinctive white pith helmet, approx 

size 9.5 inches tall. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

368 - Napoleonic Soldiers Collection of 100 plus Stand for display, manufactured by del Prado each soldier has info and dates on the base, sizes vary, 

these figures came with the Napoleon at War Weekly Magazine. Good condition Est. £180 - 220 
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